Bulletin 700-SH
Solid-State Relays
9-183
0
1
2
3
4

Product Selection
Input-to-Output
Isolation
Method
Zero Cross
Function
Status
Indicator
Output (Load) Max.
Continuous Current and
Rated Voltage Range‡
Rated Input Control
Voltage Cat. No.�
Optocoupler
Yes Yes
10 A @ 42…265V AC 3…32V DC 700-SH10JZ24
10 A @ 42…265V AC 80…130V AC 700-SH10JA12
10 A @ 42…265V AC 200…260V AC 700-SH10JA22
10 A @ 42…530V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH10HZ25 (Series B)
25 A @ 42…530V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH25HZ25 (Series B)
25 A @ 24…265V AC 3…32V DC 700-SH25GZ24
25 A @ 24…265V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH25GA24
50 A @ 24…265V AC 3…32V DC 700-SH50GZ24
50 A @ 24…265V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH50GA24
50 A @ 42…530V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH50HZ25
25 A @ 42…660V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH25VZ25
25 A @ 42…660V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH25VA24
50 A @ 42…660V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH50VZ25
50 A @ 42…660V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH50VA24
75 A @ 42…530V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH75HZ25
75 A @ 42…660V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH75VZ25
75 A @ 42…530V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH75HA24
75 A @ 42…660V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH75VA24
100 A @ 42…530V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH100HZ25
100 A @ 42…530V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH100HA24
100 A @ 42…660V AC 4…32V DC 700-SH100VZ25
100 A @ 42…660V AC 20…280V AC/22…48V DC 700-SH100VA24
Yes No 5A @ 3...60V DC 3…32V DC 700-SH5FZ24
Yes Yes
25 A @ 90…280V AC 4…20 mA DC 700-SH25WA25
50 A @ 90…280V AC 4…20 mA DC 700-SH50WA25
� All catalog numbers are Series A unless noted.
 This type is also called Phase Angle 0.
‡ When used with heat sink.
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bold.

700-SH_ _ H…
4…32V DC 12 mA 4V DC max. 1V DC  min.
20…280V AC/22…48V DC 20 mA 18V AC/DC 6V AC/DC
700-SH_ _ G…
3…32V DC 12 mA 2.5V DC 1.2V DC
20…280V AC/22…48V DC 20 mA -32V DC 6V AC/DC
700-SH_ _ V…
4…32V DC 12 mA 3.5V DC 1.2V DC
20…280V AC/22…48V DC 20 mA 18V AC/DC 6V AC/DC
700-SH_ _ W… Current Control 4…20 mA — —
700-SH_ _ F… 3…32V DC 12 mA 3V DC max. 1.0V DC
� When specified heatsink is used.
Output Ratings
Cat. No. Load Voltage Range Applicable Load Current with Heat Sink [A]
700-SH5FZ24 3…60V DC 0.001…5 A DC
700-SH10J… 42…265V AC 0.15…10
700-SH10H… 42…530V AC 0.15…10
700-SH25G… 24…265V AC 0.15…25
700-SH25H… 42…530V AC 0.15…25
700-SH25V… 42…660V AC 0.15…25
700-SH25W… 90…280V AC 0.15…25
700-SH50G… 24…265V AC 0.15…50
700-SH50H… 42…530V AC 0.15…50
700-SH50V… 42…660V AC 0.15…50
700-SH50W… 90…280V AC 0.15…50
700-SH75H… 42…530V AC 0.15…75
700-SH75V… 42…660V AC 0.15…75
700-SH100H… 42…530V AC 0.15…100
700-SH100V… 42…660V AC 0.15…100
 AC unless indicated.
Characteristics
Description
Cat. Nos. 700-SH10, 25, 50 (not including 700-SH_
_W) Cat. Nos. 700-SH75, 100
Pick-up Time
1/2 of load power source cycle time(DC input)
1 of load power source cycle time (AC input)